

Khajan Singh Sharma Vs. HPSEBL and Another

CWP No.2809 of 2025

28.02.2025 Present: Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.2809 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondents in the cause-list, henceforth.

CMP No.2896 of 2025

Notice and reply in aforesaid terms.

In the meantime, operation and execution of the impugned communications dated 30.11.2024, 02.01.2025 and 22.02.2025 (Annexures P-3 to P-5) shall remain stayed.

February 28, 2025
(*Rajeev Raturi*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge