

**Khajan Singh Sharma vs. Himachal Pradesh State Electricity
Board Limited**

CWP No.2809 of 2025

28.04.2025 Present Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to
the respondents to file reply.

Till then, interim order to continue.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 28, 2025
(shankar)