

Khajan Singh Sharma Vs. HPSEBL & Anr.

CWP No.2809 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Though reply on behalf of respondents is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if in order.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, who is in receipt of reply, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

November 18, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge